omé"*vﬁcéws,, City of West Allis 7525 W. Greenfield Ave.

West Allis, Wl 53214

» Resolution: R-2016-0272
File Number: R-2016-0272 Final Action:
Sponsor(s): Public Works Committee N OV
152016

Resolution to Approve a Temporary Fourth Extension and Amendment to Recycling/Processing
Agreement by and between Allied Resource Recovery, Inc. and the City of West Allis.

WHEREAS, the City of West Allis ("City") entered into the original Agreement dated October 1, 1994,
with West Allis Salvage Co., Inc. (now Allied Resource Recovery) for the recycling/processing of
recyclable materials collected by the City (the "Contract"); and,

WHEREAS, the Contract was extended and amended on March 27, 2001, with a new expiration date of
September 30, 2004; and,

WHEREAS, on February 27, 2004, the Common Council approved extending the terms and conditions
of the existing Contract through December 31, 2006; and,

WHEREAS, on June 9, 2008, the City of West Allis Common Council approved the extension and
amendment of the Contract which included a new expiration date of December 31, 2016; and,

WHEREAS, the City is now investigating converting to single stream recycling where all recyclables
would be collected from a cart compared to the current duel stream; and,

WHEREAS, the City is now negotiating with the City of Milwaukee for processing services and will
need more time to convert to the new system; and,

WHEREAS, Allied Resource Recovery has agreed to a temporary extension of their current terms and
conditions of the Contract to April 1, 2017.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of West Allis as follows:

1. That the Fourth Extension and Amendment to Recycling/Processing Agreement, which is attached
hereto and made a part hereof, be and is hereby approved.

2. That the Director of Public Works/City Engineer and other appropriate City officials be and are
hereby authorized and directed to execute and deliver the amended Contract on behalf of the City.

3. That the Director of Public Works/City Engineer, with the approval of the City Attorney, be and is
hereby authorized to make such substantive changes, modifications, additions and deletions to and from
the various provisions of the amended lease agreement, as may be necessary and proper to correct
inconsistencies, eliminate ambiguity and otherwise clarify and supplement said provisions to preserve
and maintain the general intent thereof and to protect the interests of the City, including but not limited
to, any and all changes necessary to preserve the intent of the Common Council of the City of West

Allis.

City of West Allis Page 1 Printed on 11/10/16



File Number: R-2016-0272

ADOPTED /\/ Vew bes 5, do(f, APPROVED H,/Zé/ /.

M Z Lt rme

Monica Schultz, City Clerk Dan Devine, Mayor

City of West Allis Page 2 Printed on 11/10/16



